
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.2 – Assistance for individuals including those with special needs

DEST Question No. E084_06

Senator Carr asked on 2 June 2005, EWRE Hansard page 9.

Question:

(a) I am going to presume that the South Australian Department of Education and

Children’s Services is the same as the government department. I obviously have no complaint about that. Were they the only tenderers?


(b) But in Victoria and Queensland how many people tendered for the job?

(c) In Western Australia how many tenders were there?

Answer:

Tenders for Tutorial Voucher Initiative

(a) Two tenders were received to administer the pilot Initiative in South Australia. The

South Australian Department of Education was one of those tenderers.

(b) Four tenders were received to administer the pilot Initiative in Queensland. Two tenders were received to administer the pilot Initiative in Victoria.

(c) Two tenders were received to administer the pilot Initiative in Western Australia.

